Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Joachim Jeischik			11/06/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Continental Aktiengesellschaft					
Street Address:	Vahrenwalder Strasse 9					
City:	30165 Hannover					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	30165					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 12376		/6242		12376242		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (248)393-8722				C		
Correspondence will be	e sent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00		
Phone: 248-393-5300						
Email: linda.nattler@continental-corporation.com				CH		
Correspondent Name: CONTINENTAL TEVES, INC. Address Line 1: ONE CONTINENTAL DRIVE						
Address Line 1: ONE CONTINENTAL DRIVE Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLLS, MICHIGAN 48326-1581						
				╡		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		AG-206-124				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gerlinde M. Nattler				
Total Attachments: 1 source=206-124-Assignment#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented

AIR SPRING FOR VEHICLES

for which Assignors are about to make United States application for patent; and

WHEREAS, Continental Aktiengesellschaft, Vahrenwalder Str. 9, D-30165 Hannover, Gemany hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

/ Joachim Jeisehik)

State of	Hannover)	
County of	Germany) ss.)	

On this <u>6</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2008 before me personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.